

Dear Valued Customers,

We are excited and pleased to announce that effective September 22nd, 2023, **Kramer Beverage has** acquired Cape Beverage Distributing, the exclusive state-wide distributor of Cape May Brewing Company.

This acquisition entails that Kramer Beverage will become New Jersey's largest craft beer distributor by offering Cape May Brewing Company's award-winning portfolio spanning our full eight-county territory in South Jersey.

Cape May Brewing Company has grown to be one of the most innovative and fastest-growing breweries on the East Coast making it New Jersey's largest craft brewery. The brewery has built a reputation for crafting exceptional beers that combine creativity, quality, and a deep passion for brewing. Cape May Brewing Company has won numerous accolades for both their brewery and beers.

This will give us a stronger presence in the emerging local craft beer business which furthers our mission of being New Jersey's first-choice beverage wholesaler.

We are dedicated to maintaining the highest standards of quality and service for our retailers. We anticipate a seamless transition beginning Monday, September 25th. For delivery questions, please contact 609-704-7000 (ext. 1500) or work with your Kramer Beverage sales representative for any further questions.

Kind regards,

Mark Kramer, President

Brendan Dalton, Vice President & General Manager